Alachua County, FL Ganesvile, Florida

Alachua County,
Florida

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0811, Version: 1

Agenda Item Name:
First Amendment to the Agreement with Public Consulting Group, LLC to extend the contract term to
August 19, 2024

Presenter:
Harold Theus, Chief 352-384-3101

Description:

First Amendment to the Agreement with Public Consulting Group, LLC to amend the term for
Professional Services related to the Program for Emergency medical Transportation revenue (PEMT)
for the Fire Rescue Department

Recommended Action:
Approve the First Amendment

Prior Board Motions:
N/A

Fiscal Consideration:

As the County receives notification from the State of Florida regarding the amounts of the Managed
Care and Fee for Service programs, the adopted budget is amended, and the revenue is allocated.
At that time, 6% of net revenue for the Managed Care program and 12% of the revenue for the Fee
for Service programs are budgeted for the contract assistance provided by Public Consulting Group,
LLC (001.54.5450.526.34.00).

Strategic Guide:
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

Background:

Alachua County has contracted with Public Consulting Group, LLC (PCG) to assist with the collection
and submission of data and information for the Program for Emergency Medical Transportation
(PEMT) program. PCG assists with program requirements and compliance for both the Fee for
Service (12%) and Managed Care programs (6%).

The current agreement expired on August 19, 2022. The agreement utilized the Palm Beach County
contract which met the procedures and processes of Alachua County Procurement Code, EX12-
Federal, State, Supplies, Service. Palm Beach County extended their agreement. The contract

Alachua County, FL Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/9/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-0811, Version: 1

allows for one (1) two-year term renewal. The First Amendment extends the term through August 19,
2024.

Alachua County, FL Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/9/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

